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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 26, 2009 and

November 2, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as

12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and

investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10

Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant

Alcala, Alfredo
Benitez, Analine
Brown, Randall
Caraballo, lleana
Cho, Min Young
City of Signal Hill
Subrogee for Casey Quinn
Esurance
Subrogee for Adriane Caruthers
Frlekin, Mary Ann
Harmon, Ron
Kaberlein, Mark
Ledsam, Sandra

Amount

$ 4,505.00
4,124.28
1,383.00

927.48
1,655.43
6,889.77

10,610.45

2,7117.57
169.00
250.00
3,500.00
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Marquez, Magda 7,500.00

Meza, Adolfo Aramburo 3,623.87
Mortensen, Chris 110.58
Murillo, Jose M. 3,697.98
Ooms, Jane M. 250.00
Papalabrou, Athanasios Unknown
Rodriguez, Ernest Raymond 5,000,000.00
Semnanian, Masood 656.68
Southern California Edison 10,000.00
Southern California Edison 3,352.86
Stepan, Catherine 100,000.00
Swetland, Andrew 285.00
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