## City of Long Beach



## Legislation Text

File #: 09-1189, Version: 1

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 26, 2009 and November 2, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant	<u>Amount</u>
Alcala, Alfredo	\$ 4,505.00
Benitez, Analine	4,124.28
Brown, Randall	1,383.00
Caraballo, Ileana	927.48
Cho, Min Young	1,655.43
City of Signal Hill	6,889.77
Subrogee for Casey Quinn	
Esurance	10,610.45
Subrogee for Adriane Caruthers	
Frlekin, Mary Ann	2,717.57
Harmon, Ron	169.00
Kaberlein, Mark	250.00
Ledsam, Sandra	3,500.00

## File #: 09-1189, Version: 1

Marquez, Magda	7,500.00
Meza, Adolfo Aramburo	3,623.87
Mortensen, Chris	110.58
Murillo, Jose M.	3,697.98
Ooms, Jane M.	250.00
Papalabrou, Athanasios	Unknown
Rodriguez, Ernest Raymond	5,000,000.00
Semnanian, Masood	656.68
Southern California Edison	10,000.00
Southern California Edison	3,352.86
Stepan, Catherine	100,000.00
Swetland, Andrew	285.00